▪ Deposits down €9.1bn, 42%, in 9M’22 as customers continue to move their
accounts

▪ Asset sales on track, driving €3.5bn RWA reduction in Q3’223

▪ Continue to expect the withdrawal to be capital generative

Returning surplus capital to shareholders

▪ £3.7bn shareholder distributions paid and accrued in 9M’22

1. Go-forward group gross loans – amortised cost and FVOCI. 2. LTVs as at
H1’22. 3. Includes the benefit of the move to the standardised approach to
measuring risk weightings.

10

Katie Murray

Chief Financial Officer

11

Generating sustainable
shareholder value

1. Go-forward group is NWG excluding Ulster Bank RoI.
2. Notable income items as per slide 27.

Strong Q3’22 operating
performance

Income excluding notable items
increased 10.7% versus Q2’22
supported by higher margin and
lending volumes

Other operating expenses
increased by 1.5% versus Q2’22,
in line with our guidance, and
we remain on track for a
reduction of around 3% this year

Impairment charge of £242m in
Q3’22 primarily reflects an
increased weighting to our
downside economic scenarios

Go-forward group return on
tangible equity of 12.1% in Q3,
Group RoTE impacted by Ulster
Bank RoI exit costs

Go-forward group, £m1 Q3'22 Q2'22 Q3'21
Q3'22 vs

Q2'22

Q3'22 vs

Q3'21

Net interest income 2,634 2,305 1,866 14.3% 41.2%

Non-interest income 632 894 763 (29.3%) (17.2%)

Total income 3,266 3,199 2,629 2.1% 24.2%

Total income, ex notable items 2 3,434 3,102 2,511 10.7% 36.8%

Other operating expenses (1,661) (1,636) (1,524) 1.5% 9.0%

Litigation and conduct costs (121) (56) (295) 116.1% (59.0%)

Operating expenses (1,782) (1,692) (1,819) 5.3% (2.0%)

Operating profit before impairments 1,484 1,507 810 (1.5%) 83.2%

Impairment (losses)/releases (242) 39 226 nm (207.1%)

Operating profit / (loss) 1,242 1,546 1,036 (19.7%) 19.9%

Attributable profit / (loss), Group, £m 187 1,050 674 (82.2%) (72.3%)

Return on Tangible Equity, Group 2.9% 15.2% 8.5% (12.3%) (5.6%)

Return on Tangible Equity, Go-forward group 12.1% 16.5% 8.6% (4.4%) 3.5%

12

Go-forward Net Interest Income1,2, £m

Bank Net Interest Margin3, bps

Generating sustainable
shareholder value

1. May not cast due to rounding. 2. Go-forward group is
NWG excluding Ulster Bank RoI. 3. NatWest Group excluding
Ulster Bank RoI and Liquid asset buffer. 4. Includes Retail
Banking and Private Banking. 5. Includes all non-mortgage
lending in Retail Banking and Private Banking.

138

159

Retail Banking

(30)

37

Q2’22 Private
Banking

C&I

25

Day count Other Q3’22

2,305

2,634

+14.3%

Bank Average Interest Earning Assets (AIEAs)3, £bn 349.9340.0

25

22 >280

FY’22Q2’22